X

IREINLE
Devoted to Life—M———

WHO-GMP & CEP
Accredited

APl Company

Committed to improving
lives through quality APls

Established in 1993 as a small

chemical manufacturing firm in

Ankleshwar, Reine is now one of the leading
manufacturers of select APIs.

Our global performance is being multiplied
by our leadership excellence and

teamwork of our employees.

From select APIs & its advance intermediates,

we are manufacturing our products with facilities
spread in more than 6,000 sg. mt. area.

Facilities at our existing unit comprises of

production facilities, product development
facilities, R&D, QC-QA Lab, technology
transfer &administration building.
©

REINE LIFESCIENCE
LMA

Plot No. 5901, Kanoria Chemicals Road, GIDC,
Ankleshwar - 393002, (Guj.) India.

Committed to Quality
For Domestic Inquiries

Committed to Compliance
PAN India : +91 75750 38460

North India : +91 72111 38460 (U.K.) / +91 74349 38460 (H.P)
For Export Inquiries
info@reinelifescience.com

+91 99984 38460 / +91 63560 38460 / +91 63561 38460

www.reinelifescience.com




PRODUCTS

API Product - List

Sr.

No.

10

11

12

13

14
15

16
17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Product

Atorvastatin Calcium

Baclofen

Benzocaine

Doxofylline

Erdosteine

Febuxostat

Letrozole
Metoprolol Succinate

Metoprolol Tartrate

Phenylbutazone

Pregabalin

Rosuvastatin Calcium
Sitagliptin Phosphate
Monohydrate
Sucralfate

Trazodone HCL

Apixaban
Deferasirox
Ethambutol HCL

Fosfomycin Sodium

Labetalol HCL

Bempedoic Acid
Bilastine
Fimasartan
Linagliptin
Luliconazole
Teneligliptin

Vildagliptin

Therapeutic Specification

DMF | WHO-GMP | WC
Category

IP | BP | EP | USP
Strong Products

Cardiovascular ViV |V v v v v
Antispasmodic vV |V v v v -
Anaesthetics X| v |V v v v -
Anti-asthmatic drug v | X | X X v v -
Anti-Mucolytic IH| x | X X v v v
Xanthine Oxidase H| x | x X v v )
Inhibitors

Anti-Estrogen vV |V v v - -
Anti-Hypertension vV |V v v v v
Anti-Hypertension vV |V v v v v
NSAID X | v | v v v v v
Anti-Epilepsy vV |V v v v v
Cardiovascular v, Vv |V v v v v
Dipeptidyl peptidase-4 | v | v | v v v v -
Anti-Gastric vV |V v - - -
Anti-Depressant v VvV v v v -

Campaign Products

Anticoagulant H| - - - - - _
Iron Chelator V| v | X X - - -
Anti-tuberculosis v VvV v - - -
Anti-bacterial X| v | v X - - .
Anti-Hypertension v v |V v - - i,
Under Development
Under Development H| - - - - - i
Under Development v - - - - - ,
Under Development H| - - - - , i
Under Development H - | - - - - ;
Under Development H| - - - - , i
Under Development H - | - - - - ;
Under Development v | - | - - - - B

Regulatory
Status

Approved
CEP- 2020-
056-P01

MFDS Korea
Approved

Approved
CEP-2019-
267-P01

Under Approval
CEP 2023-
041-P01



