



## WHO-GMP & CEP Accredited

**API Company** 

## Committed to improving lives through quality APIs

Established in 1993 as a small chemical manufacturing firm in Ankleshwar, Reine is now one of the leading manufacturers of select APIs. Our global performance is being multiplied by our leadership excellence and teamwork of our employees.

From select APIs & its advance intermediates, we are manufacturing our products with facilities spread in more than 6,000 sq. mt. area. Facilities at our existing unit comprises of production facilities, product development facilities, R&D, QC-QA Lab, technology transfer & administration building.

Committed to **Quality** Committed to **Compliance** 

## **© REINE LIFESCIENCE**

Plot No. 5901, Kanoria Chemicals Road, GIDC, Ankleshwar - 393002, (Guj.) India.

For Domestic Inquiries
PAN India : +91 75750 38460
North India : +91 72111 38460 (U.K.) / +91 74349 38460 (H.P.)

**For Export Inquiries** +91 99984 38460 / +91 63560 38460 / +91 63561 38460

- info@reinelifescience.com
- 🛞 www.reinelifescience.com

ihrandcare



		API Pro	du	ct -	Lis	st				
Sr.	Product	Therapeutic	Specification				DMF	WHO-GMP	wc	Regulatory
No.	Product	Category	IP	BP	EP	USP				Status
		Stron	g Pro	oduc <sup>.</sup>	ts	1	1		I	I
1	Atorvastatin Calcium	Cardiovascular	√	√	√	√	√	√	~	-
2	Baclofen	Antispasmodic	√	√	√	√	√	√	-	-
3	Benzocaine	Anaesthetics	x	V	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	-	Approved CEP- 2020- 056-P01
4	Doxofylline	Anti-asthmatic drug	√	x	x	x	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	-	-
5	Erdosteine	Anti-Mucolytic	IH	x	x	x	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	MFDS Korea Approved
6	Febuxostat	Xanthine Oxidase Inhibitors	ІН	x	x	x	~	$\checkmark$	-	-
7	Letrozole	Anti-Estrogen	√	√	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	-	-	-
8	Metoprolol Succinate	Anti-Hypertension	√	√	√	~	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	~	-
9	Metoprolol Tartrate	Anti-Hypertension	$\checkmark$	~	$\checkmark$	~	$\checkmark$	~	~	-
10	Phenylbutazone	NSAID	x	~	~	V	~	$\checkmark$	~	Approved CEP-2019- 267-P01
11	Pregabalin	Anti-Epilepsy	√	~	$\checkmark$	√	√	~	~	-
12	Rosuvastatin Calcium	Cardiovascular	~	~	~	~	~	V	~	Under Approval CEP 2023- 041-P01
13	Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate	Dipeptidyl peptidase-4	~	~	~	~	~	$\checkmark$	-	-
14	Sucralfate	Anti-Gastric	$\checkmark$	~	~	~	-	-	-	-
15	Trazodone HCL	Anti-Depressant	√	~	~	$\checkmark$	~	~	-	-
		Campai	gn F	rodu	cts				1	
16	Apixaban	Anticoagulant	IH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Deferasirox	Iron Chelator	√	√	x	х	-	-	-	-
18	Ethambutol HCL	Anti-tuberculosis	$\checkmark$	√	~	~	-	-	-	-
19	Fosfomycin Sodium	Anti-bacterial	х	~	~	х	-	-	-	-
20	Labetalol HCL	Anti-Hypertension	$\checkmark$	~	$\checkmark$	~	-	-	-	-
		Under D	eve	lopm	ent				1	
21	Bempedoic Acid	Under Development	IH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
22	Bilastine	Under Development	$\checkmark$	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
23	Fimasartan	Under Development	IH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
24	Linagliptin	Under Development	IH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
25	Luliconazole	Under Development	IH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	Teneligliptin	Under Development	IH	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
27	Vildagliptin	Under Development	√	-	-	-	-	-	-	-